WHEREAS,  the Controller has worked with Reedy Financial Group, PC in 2024 and 2025, and 

they provide valuable contributions to the quality and accuracy of reports; 

WHEREAS: City staff have negotiated an agreement with Reedy Financial Group, PC for an 

amount not to exceed Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000.00) for the Services 
(“General Municipal Engagement”), which is attached to this Resolution as 
Attachment 1; and, 

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds in the TIF operating account number 2519-15-150000-

53990, to pay for the Services pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF 
THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT: 

1. The Bloomington Redevelopment Commission hereby approves the General Municipal 

Engagement in Attachment 1 and authorizes the associated expenditures in an amount not 
to exceed Fourteen Thousand Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000.00) to be payable in 
accordance with the terms of the agreement (“Payment”). 

2. The Payment authorized above may be made from the operating TIF account Number 
2519-15-150000-53990.  Nothing in this Resolution shall remove the requirement to 
comply with the City or the Bloomington Redevelopment Commission’s claims process.